
5460000 RUMBLE STRIPS 
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW 

Karen Byram 
414-4353 

karen.byram@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comments: (10-24-17, Internal) 
Section 546-3.2.2 Inspection gives instruction of how to inspect but does not give enough 
information for how to conduct the testing, how summarize the data, and what constitutes a pass 
or fail. I recommend a Florida Method like FM 5-541 which covers this type of information for 
traffic markings. 
 
Response: (10-25-17 Cashman response) I don’t see a change necessary. This Specification 
works hand-in-hand with the Standard Plans and the details contained therein. This is just a 
measurement of the depth to verify that it falls within the tolerances of the Standard Plan. 
 
Comments: (10-25-17 Hurtado response to Cashman response) 
Suggest adding a requirement for recording precision, format and submission frequency to the 
language. I know that you’re just trying to get the Contractor to check after himself but, we need 
to give them guidance on what’s acceptable. 
I’d suggest something like “Record measurements to the nearest 1/16 inch on a schematic plan 
view and submit to the Engineer before opening the adjacent lane to traffic.” 
Section 327-3.2.1 is another such example. 
 
Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Rich Hewitt 
Comments: (10-26-17, Internal) 
1. Shouldn’t this be hyphenated to make it, “well-defined”? 
 

 
 
Response: 
 
2. Shouldn’t we leave “smooth” as a modifier or “interiors”? If “smooth” is deleted, that makes 
“well-defined” the modifier of “edges” and “interiors”.  I know what a well-dined edge is, but I 
can’t say I know what a well-defined interior is. 
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Response: 
 
3. Not sure I know what “snagging” is.   
 

 
 
 
Response: 
 
4. I placed the “daily” requirement at the beginning of the sentence.  Its current position only 
requires the daily requirement for removal by vacuum since the “or a method approved by the 
Engineer.”, phrase doesn’t have the “daily” requirement. 
 

 
 
Response: 
 
5. The material generated would technically be Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement so you would use it 
“in” RAP, you’d use it as “RAP”.  Since we want to prohibit this, we should say don’t use it as 
RAP. Our Specs refer to it as “Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement” or the acronym, RAP. 
 



 
 
Response: 
 
6. Are there any requirements regarding what the depth should be?  Are there any consequences 
if measurements are not deep enough or are too deep? 
 

 
 
Response: 
 
7. I recommend using the term “measure the” rather than the term “verify”.  Within the context 
of our construction Specifications “verification” is performed by FDOT CEI inspectors, not the 
contractor.  “Measure the depth” is simpler, more straightforward, and avoids any potential 
misinterpretation.  Besides that’s the term used in the following sentence regarding these 
inspection operations. 
 

 
 
Response: 
 
8. I’ve added additional language to clarify what the contractor is supposed to record and submit 
to the Engineer.  Without those details “submit to the Engineer” sounds odd, like it is direction to 
unconditionally follow all orders rather than provide the measurement data. 
A quick review of some other cases when we direct the contractor to “record and submit” we 
specify as part of that wording what we want them to record and submit. 
I’ve modified the sentence to address the my comments above, as well as, to ensure the locations 
of the measurements are also provided.  Unless the location information isn’t desired, but I’d 
think we’d want to know where the measurements were taken. 
 



 
 
Response: 
 
9. Shouldn’t this be “preparation”?  Also I reworded it to be “surface cleaning and preparation” 
rather than, “cleaning and preparing of surfaces”. 
 

 
 
Response: 
 
10. I have deleted most instances of the word “all”.  Unless we explicitly state otherwise, “all” is 
implied.  Otherwise we’d have to insert “all” in front of almost every noun in our Spec.  I’d 
recommend deleting all instances of “all”, but right or wrong our Spec does typically use “all” 
when referring to “incidentals”. 
 

 
 
Response: 
 
11. If we’re listing these other items, should we also list labor? 
 

 
 



Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Dan Hurtado 
414-4130 

dan.hurtado@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comments: (11-8-17) 
Something to consider about the requirement to measure the depth of the rumble strip, these are 
typically installed as a moving operation, often behind a truck mounted attenuator. For the 
Contractor to measure the strip, you would have to stop the mobile operation while a worker 
would stand between the grinder and the attenuator truck. This is a safety concern as well as a 
production issue. 
 
Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 

D5 Construction Operations 
386-943-5347 

 
Comments: (11-13-17) 
546-3.2.2: In review of this change, it will require an extra person being there to measure after 
the sweeping is completed in the train. Otherwise it would place a person in a unsafe condition to 
measure the depths if not within the train. This cannot be completed right after the grinding due 
to it has not be fully swept. 
1. This will only be by the QC and not the VT? 
 
Response: 
 
2. Will it be recorded in MAC? 
 
Response: 
 
3. What form will this be recorded on? Is one being developed? 
 
Response: 
 
4. What procedure will this follow for measurements? 
 
Response: 
 
5. What are we doing about the line placement before and after? 
 
Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 
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